## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health Technologies, LLC		I11/29/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
J ,			COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Catalent Pharma Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Schoolhouse Road	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78380983	RX BARRIER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Lowenstein Sandler Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20332/285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
Date:	01/15/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0835

900096483

Total Attachments: 3 source=RX BARRIER Assignment#page1.tif source=RX BARRIER Assignment#page2.tif source=RX BARRIER Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0836

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Cardinal Health Technologies, LLC a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), and Catalent Pharma Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A and all common law and other rights, worldwide, in and to the trademarks that are the subject of such registrations (such rights, collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including without limitation the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to renew any registration therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Assigned Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New Jersey, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0837 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the <u>16th</u> day of November, 2007.

## CARDINAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

	By:
	Title <u>President</u>
STATE OF <u>CA</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Diey o</u>	
	before me, Rikki L Shaffer (Notary Public)  Name and Title of Officer  Jeffery W. Proctor
	Personally Known to Me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
to me that he/she/they execut	me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offici Muli A Shaffe NOTARY PUBLIC	al seal.  Commission # 1495182  Notery Public - California Son Diego County  My Comm. Septes Sep 21, 2010
CATALENT PHARMA SOI	LUTIONS, INC.
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

2

TRADEMARK

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
RX BARRIER	78/380,983	3,118,003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0839

**RECORDED: 01/15/2008**